Table 1. MACI MS Student Teacher Feedback on Master Teacher - Descriptive Statistics Results — Spring 2018

Statistics N: | Mean: | Median: | Min: | Max: | Range: | SD:
My Master Teacher provided ample time for conferences in addition to observing my classroom
teaching.

7 |3.00 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.756
| felt comfortable contacting my Master Teacher for advice.

7 1314 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.639
My Master Teacher observed and evaluated me in my classroom on a consistent basis.

7 | 257 3.00 1.00 | 400 | 3.00 1.178
I had confidence in my Master Teacher knowledge of instruction.

7 1314 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.639
My Master Teacher helped me make classroom application of what had been taught in my
teacher education program courses.

7 1314 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.639
My Master Teacher gave me specific suggestions for improvement.

7 1314 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.639
My Master Teacher was responsive to my concerns.

7 1329 3.00 3.00 [ 4.00 |1.00 0.452
My Master Teacher supported the development of my classroom management and instructional
skills.

7 329 3.00 3.00 | 4.00 | 1.00 0.452
Overall, my Master Teacher was highly effective.

3.00 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.756

Total: 3.08 |3.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 0.203




Table 2. MACI MS Student Teacher Feedback on Master Teacher - Descriptive Statistics Results — Fall 2017

Statistics N: | Mean: | Median: | Min: | Max: | Range: | SD:
My Master Teacher provided ample time for conferences in addition to observing my classroom |8 | 3.25 4.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.968
teaching.

| felt comfortable contacting my Master Teacher for advice. 8 | 3.75 4.00 3.00 | 4.00 | 1.00 0.433
My Master Teacher observed and evaluated me in my classroom on a consistent basis. 8 |3.13 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.166
I had confidence in my Master Teacher knowledge of instruction. 8 | 3.88 4.00 3.00 | 4.00 | 1.00 0.331
My Master Teacher helped me make classroom application of what had been taught in my 8 | 3.50 4.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.707
teacher education program courses.

My Master Teacher gave me specific suggestions for improvement. 8 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.323
My Master Teacher was responsive to my concerns. 8 | 3.63 4.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.696
My Master Teacher supported the development of my classroom management and instructional | 8 | 3.75 4.00 3.00 | 4.00 | 1.00 0.433
skills.

Overall, my Master Teacher was highly effective. 8 | 3.63 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.484
Total: 8 | 350 4.00 1.00 | 400 |3 0.33




Table 3. MACI MS Student Teacher Feedback on Master Teacher — Frequency Distribution — Fall 2017, Spring 2018

Fall 2017 Spring 2018
N=8 N=7
My Master Teacher provided ample time for conferences in Strongly Agree — 5 Strongly Agree — 2
addition to observing my classroom teaching. (62.50%) (28.57%)
Agree —0 Agree —3
(0.00%) (42.86%)
Disagree — 3 Disagree — 2
(37.50%) (28.57%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
| felt comfortable contacting my Master Teacher for Strongly Agree — 6 Strongly Agree — 2
advice. (75.00%) (28.57%)
Agree —?2 Agree —4
(25.00%) (57.14%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 1
(0.00%) (14.29%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher observed and evaluated me in my Strongly Agree — 5 Strongly Agree — 2
classroom on a consistent basis. (62.50%) (28.57%)
Agree —0 Agree —?2
(0.00%) (28.57%)
Disagree — 2 Disagree — 1
(25.00%) (14.29%)
Strongly Disagree — 1 Strongly Disagree — 2
(12.50%) (28.57%)
I had confidence in my Master Teacher knowledge of Strongly Agree — 7 Strongly Agree — 2
instruction. (87.50%) (28.57%)
Agree —1 Agree —4
(12.50%) (57.14%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 1
(0.00%) (14.29%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher helped me make classroom application Strongly Agree — 5 Strongly Agree — 2
of what had been taught in my teacher education program (62.50%) (28.57%)
COUrses. Agree —?2 Agree —4
(25.00%) (57.14%)




Disagree — 1 Disagree — 1
(12.5%) (14.29%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher gave me specific suggestions for Strongly Agree — 5 Strongly Agree — 2
improvement. (62.50%) (28.57%)
Agree —0 Agree —4
(0.00%) (57.14%)
Disagree — 1 Disagree — 1
(12.50%) (14.29%)
Strongly Disagree — 2 Strongly Disagree — 0
(25.00%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher was responsive to my concerns. Strongly Agree — 6 Strongly Agree — 2
(75.00%) (28.57%)
Agree —1 Agree —5
(12.50%) (71.43%)
Disagree — 1 Disagree — 0
(12.50%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher supported the development of my Strongly Agree — 6 Strongly Agree — 2
classroom management and instructional skills. (75.00%) (28.57%)
Agree —?2 Agree —5
(25.00%) (71.43%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Overall, my Master Teacher was highly effective. Strongly Agree — 5 Strongly Agree — 2
(62.50%) (28.57%)
Agree —3 Agree —3
(37.50%) (42.86%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 2
(0.00%) (28.57%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
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Table 1. MACI SS Student Teacher Feedback on Master Teacher - Descriptive Statistics Results — Spring 2018

Statistics N: | Mean: | Median: | Min: | Max: | Range: | SD:

My Master Teacher provided ample time for conferences in addition to observing my 3 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.414
classroom teaching.

| felt comfortable contacting my Master Teacher for advice. 3 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.414
My Master Teacher observed and evaluated me in my classroom on a consistent basis. 3 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.414
I had confidence in my Master Teacher knowledge of instruction. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
My Master Teacher helped me make classroom application of what had been taughtinmy | 3 | 3.00 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.816

teacher education program courses.

My Master Teacher gave me specific suggestions for improvement. 3 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.414
. My Master Teacher was responsive to my concerns. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
My Master Teacher supported the development of my classroom management and 3 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.414

instructional skills.

Overall, my Master Teacher was highly effective. 3 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.414
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Table 2. MACI SS Student Teacher Feedback on Master Teacher - Descriptive Statistics Results — Fall 2017

Statistics N: | Mean: | Median: | Min: | Max: | Range: | SD:

My Master Teacher provided ample time for conferences in addition to observing my 3 | 2.67 3.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.247
classroom teaching.

| felt comfortable contacting my Master Teacher for advice. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
My Master Teacher observed and evaluated me in my classroom on a consistent basis. 3 | 3.00 4.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.414
I had confidence in my Master Teacher knowledge of instruction. 3 | 4.00 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000
My Master Teacher helped me make classroom application of what had been taughtinmy | 3 | 2.67 3.00 1.00 | 4.00 | 3.00 1.247

teacher education program courses.

My Master Teacher gave me specific suggestions for improvement. 3 1333 3.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
. My Master Teacher was responsive to my concerns. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
My Master Teacher supported the development of my classroom management and 3 | 3.00 3.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.816

instructional skills.

Overall, my Master Teacher was highly effective. 3 |333 4.00 2.00 | 4.00 | 2.00 0.943
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Table 3. MACI SS Student Teacher Feedback on Master Teacher — Frequency Distribution — Fall 2017, Spring 2018

Fall 2017 Spring 2018
N=3 N=3
My Master Teacher provided ample time for conferences in Strongly Agree — 1 Strongly Agree — 2
addition to observing my classroom teaching. (33.33%) (66.67%)
Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 1 Strongly Disagree — 1
(33.33%) (33.33%)
| felt comfortable contacting my Master Teacher for Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 2
advice. (66.67%) (66.67%)
Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 1
(0.00%) (33.33%)
My Master Teacher observed and evaluated me in my Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 2
classroom on a consistent basis. (66.67%) (66.67%)
Agree —0 Agree —0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 1 Strongly Disagree — 1
(33.33%) (33.33%)
I had confidence in my Master Teacher knowledge of Strongly Agree — 3 Strongly Agree — 2
instruction. (100.00%) (66.67%)
Agree —0 Agree —1
(0.00%) (33.33%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher helped me make classroom application Strongly Agree — 1 Strongly Agree — 1
of what had been taught in my teacher education program (33.33%) (33.33%)
COUrses. Agree —1 Agree —1
(33.33%) (33.33%)
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Disagree — 0 Disagree — 1
(0.00%) (33.33%)
Strongly Disagree — 1 Strongly Disagree — 0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher gave me specific suggestions for Strongly Agree — 1 Strongly Agree — 2
improvement. (33.33%) (66.67%)
Agree —?2 Agree —0
(66.67%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 1
(0.00%) (33.33%)
My Master Teacher was responsive to my concerns. Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 2
(66.67%) (66.67%)
Agree —1 Agree —1
(33.33%) (33.33%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My Master Teacher supported the development of my Strongly Agree — 1 Strongly Agree — 2
classroom management and instructional skills. (33.33%) (66.67%)
Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 1 Disagree — 0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 1
(0.00%) (33.33%)
Overall, my Master Teacher was highly effective. Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 2
(66.67%) (66.67%)
Agree —0 Agree —0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 1 Disagree — 0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 1
(0.00%) (33.33%)
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Table 1. MACI SS Student Teacher Feedback on University Supervisor- Descriptive Statistics Results — Spring 2018

Statistics N: | Mean: | Median: | Min: | Max: | Range: | SD:

My University Supervisor provided ample time for conferences in addition to observingmy | 3 | 3.75 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000
classroom teaching.

| felt comfortable contacting my University Supervisor for advice. 3 |3.75 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000
My University Supervisor observed and evaluated me in my classroom on a consistent 3 |3.50 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
basis.

I had confidence in my University Supervisor's knowledge of instruction. 3 |3.75 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000
My University Supervisor helped me make classroom application of what had been taught | 3 | 3.25 3.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471

in my teacher education program courses.

My University Supervisor gave me specific suggestions for improvement. 3 |3.75 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000
My University Supervisor was responsive to my concerns. 3 |3.75 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000
My University Supervisor supported the development of my classroom management and 3 |3.50 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471

instructional skills.

Overall, my University Supervisor was highly effective. 3 |3.75 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000
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Table 2. MACI SS Student Teacher Feedback on University Supervisor- Descriptive Statistics Results — Fall 2017

Statistics N: | Mean: | Median: | Min: | Max: | Range: | SD:

My University Supervisor provided ample time for conferences in addition to observingmy | 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
classroom teaching.

| felt comfortable contacting my University Supervisor for advice. 3 |333 3.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
My University Supervisor observed and evaluated me in my classroom on a consistent 3 |333 3.00 3.00 | 4.00 | 1.00 0.471
basis.

I had confidence in my University Supervisor's knowledge of instruction. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 4.00 | 1.00 0.471
My University Supervisor helped me make classroom application of what had been taught | 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471

in my teacher education program courses.

My University Supervisor gave me specific suggestions for improvement. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
My University Supervisor was responsive to my concerns. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
My University Supervisor supported the development of my classroom management and 3 | 4.00 4.00 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 0.000

instructional skills.

Overall, my University Supervisor was highly effective. 3 | 3.67 4.00 3.00 | 400 | 1.00 0.471
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Table 3. MACI SS Student Teacher Feedback on University Supervisor — Frequency Distribution — Fall 2017, Spring 2018

Fall 2017 Spring 2018
N=3 N=3
My University Supervisor provided ample time for Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 3
conferences in addition to observing my classroom (66.67%) (100.00%)
teaching. Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
| felt comfortable contacting my University Supervisor for Strongly Agree — 1 Strongly Agree — 3
advice. (33.33%) (100.00%)
Agree —?2 Agree —0
(66.67%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My University Supervisor observed and evaluated me in Strongly Agree — 1 Strongly Agree — 2
my classroom on a consistent basis. (33.33%) (66.67%)
Agree —?2 Agree —1
(66.67%) (33.33%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
I had confidence in my University Supervisor's knowledge Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 3
of instruction. (66.67%) (100.00%)
Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My University Supervisor helped me make classroom Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 1
application of what had been taught in my teacher (66.67%) (33.33%)
education program courses. Agree —1 Agree —?2
(33.33%) (66.67%)
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Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My University Supervisor gave me specific suggestions for Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 3
improvement. (66.67%) (100.00%)
Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My University Supervisor was responsive to my concerns. Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 3
(66.67%) (100.00%)
Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
My University Supervisor supported the development of Strongly Agree — 3 Strongly Agree — 2
my classroom management and instructional skills. (100.00%) (66.67%)
Agree —0 Agree —1
(0.00%) (33.33%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Overall, my University Supervisor was highly effective. Strongly Agree — 2 Strongly Agree — 3
(66.67%) (100.00%)
Agree —1 Agree —0
(33.33%) (0.00%)
Disagree — 0 Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
Strongly Disagree — 0 Strongly Disagree — 0
(0.00%) (0.00%)
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